

Received
Washington State Supreme Court

FEB 19 2016

Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk

FILED

FEB 24 2016

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON
By _____

No. 33814-2-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

DENNIS WALLACE PATTERSON,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Stevens County Superior Court
Cause No. 15-1-00005-0
The Honorable Allen Nielson & Patrick Monasmith, Judges

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Tim Rasmussen, Stevens County Prosecutor

Lech Radzimski, #39437, and Jessica Taylor Reeves, #36248, Deputy Prosecuting Attorneys
215 S. Oak Street, Room 114, Colville, WA 99114, Phone (509) 684-7500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE CASE1

2. ARGUMENTS2

A. RCW 9A.84.030(1)(b) is not unconstitutionally overbroad and does not infringe on the free speech activities protected under the First Amendment of the US Constitution or Article 1, §5 of the Washington Constitution.2

B. The State presented sufficient evidence for the jury to find beyond a reasonable doubt that Mr. Patterson acted with the intent to disrupt a lawful assembly and interfere with court proceedings.8

3. CONCLUSION13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

WASHINGTON STATE COURTS:

City of Spokane v. McDonough, 79 Wn.2d 351, 485 P.2d 449 (1971)8-9

City of Seattle v. Eze, 111 Wn.2d 22, 759 P.2d 366 (1988) 5

State v. Brown, 108 Wash. 205, 182 P. 944 (1919) 8

State v. Davis, 79 Wn. App. 591, 904 P.2d 306 (1995)11

State v. Dixon, 78 Wn.2d 796, 479 P.2d 931 (1971) 3-4, 7

State v. Immelt, 173 Wn.2d 1, 267 P.3d 305 (2011) 5-6

State v. Partin, 88 Wn.2d 899, 567 P.2d 1136 (1977) 8

State v. Raleigh, 157 Wn. App. 728, 238 P.3d 1211 (2010)12

State v. Reyes, 104 Wn.2d 35, 700 P.2d 115 (1985) 5

State v. Stearns, 61 Wn. App. 224, 810 P.2d 41 (1991) 8, 11

FEDERAL COURTS:

American Communications Ass’n, C.I.O., v. Douds,
339 U.S. 382, 70 S.Ct. 674, 94 L.Ed. 925 (1950) 4

Chaplinsky v. State of New Hampshire, 315 U.S. 568, 62 S.Ct. 766, 86 L.Ed. 1031 (1942)..... 4

City of Houston, Tex. V. Hill, 482 U.S. 451, 107 S.Ct. 2502m 96 L.Ed.2d 398 (1987)..... 6

Colten v. Kentucky, 407 U.S. 104, 92 S.Ct. 1953, 32 L.Ed.2d 584 (1972).....6-7

Cox v. State of La., 379 U.S. 559, 85 S.Ct. 476, 13 L.Ed.2d 487 (1965)3, 10

Cox v. State of New Hampshire, 312 U.S. 569, 61 S.Ct. 762, 85 L.Ed. 1049 (1941) 4

Kovacs v. Cooper, 336 U.S. 77, 69 S.Ct. 448, 93 L.Ed. 513 (1949) 7

Terminiello v. City of Chicago, 337 U.S. 1, 69 S.Ct. 894, 93 L.Ed. 1131 (1949) 4

OTHER STATE COURTS:

Dempsey v. People, 117 P.3d 800 (2005).....9-10

STATUTES:

RCW 9A.84.030(1)(b)..... 7

U.S. Const. Amd. I 2
